## SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2016 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senator Peterson to Reengrossed House Bill No. 947 by Representative Pope

### 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 In Senate Committee Amendment No. 3 proposed by the Senate Committee on Senate and
- 3 Governmental Affairs and adopted by the Senate on May 25, 2016, on page 1, line 40,
- 4 between "the" and "report" insert "annual"

## 5 AMENDMENT NO. 2

- 6 In Senate Committee Amendment No. 3 proposed by the Senate Committee on Senate and
- Governmental Affairs and adopted by the Senate on May 25, 2016, on page 2, line 12, hetween "the" and "report" insert "enpuel"
- 8 between "the" and "report" insert "annual"

# 9 AMENDMENT NO. 3

- 10 In Senate Committee Amendment No. 3 proposed by the Senate Committee on Senate and
- 11 Governmental Affairs and adopted by the Senate on May 25, 2016, on page 2, line 28,
- 12 between "<u>the</u>" and "<u>report</u>" insert "<u>annual</u>"

## 13 AMENDMENT NO. 4

- 14 In Senate Committee Amendment No. 3 proposed by the Senate Committee on Senate and
- Governmental Affairs and adopted by the Senate on May 25, 2016, on page 2, line 30, change "the annual report required by" to "a report pursuant to"

# 17 AMENDMENT NO. 5

- 18 In Senate Committee Amendment No. 3 proposed by the Senate Committee on Senate and
- 19 Governmental Affairs and adopted by the Senate on May 25, 2016, on page 2, line 44,
- 20 between "the" and "report" insert "annual"

# 21 AMENDMENT NO. 6

- In Senate Committee Amendment No. 4 proposed by the Senate Committee on Senate and
   Governmental Affairs and adopted by the Senate on May 25, 2016, on page 3, lines 7 and
- Governmental Affairs and adopted by the9, change "department" to "commission"

# 25 AMENDMENT NO. 7

- In Senate Committee Amendment No. 4 proposed by the Senate Committee on Senate and
  Governmental Affairs and adopted by the Senate on May 25, 2016, on page 3, line 12,
  change "secretary" to "executive director" and between "the" and "report" insert "annual"
- 29 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 8</u>
- In Senate Committee Amendment No. 4 proposed by the Senate Committee on Senate and
   Governmental Affairs and adopted by the Senate on May 25, 2016, on page 3, line 28,
- 32 between "the" and "report" insert "annual"
- 33 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- 34 In Senate Committee Amendment No. 4 proposed by the Senate Committee on Senate and
- 35 Governmental Affairs and adopted by the Senate on May 25, 2016, on page 3, line 30,
- 36 change "the annual report required by" to "a report pursuant to"

## 1 AMENDMENT NO. 10

2 In Senate Committee Amendment No. 4 proposed by the Senate Committee on Senate and

3 Governmental Affairs and adopted by the Senate on May 25, 2016, on page 3, line 44,

4 between "the" and "report" insert "annual"

## 5 AMENDMENT NO. 11

In Senate Committee Amendment No. 4 proposed by the Senate Committee on Senate and
Governmental Affairs and adopted by the Senate on May 25, 2016, on page 3, line 46,
change "the annual report required by" to "a report pursuant to"

## 9 AMENDMENT NO. 12

In Senate Committee Amendment No. 4 proposed by the Senate Committee on Senate and
Governmental Affairs and adopted by the Senate on May 25, 2016, on page 4, line 11,
between "the" and "report" insert "annual"

## 13 AMENDMENT NO. 13

In Senate Committee Amendment No. 5 proposed by the Senate Committee on Senate and
Governmental Affairs and adopted by the Senate on May 25, 2016, on page 4, line 30,
between "the" and "report" insert "annual"

# 17 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 14</u>

18 In Senate Committee Amendment No. 5 proposed by the Senate Committee on Senate and

19 Governmental Affairs and adopted by the Senate on May 25, 2016, on page 4, line 32,20 change "the annual report required by" to "a report pursuant to"

### 21 AMENDMENT NO. 15

- In Senate Committee Amendment No. 5 proposed by the Senate Committee on Senate and
  Governmental Affairs and adopted by the Senate on May 25, 2016, on page 4, line 46,
  between "the" and "report" insert "annual"
- 25 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 16</u>

26 In Senate Committee Amendment No. 5 proposed by the Senate Committee on Senate and

Governmental Affairs and adopted by the Senate on May 25, 2016, on page 5, line 9,

28 change "secretary" to "commissioner" and between "the" and "report" insert "annual"

# 29 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 17</u>

In Senate Committee Amendment No. 6 proposed by the Senate Committee on Senate and
 Governmental Affairs and adopted by the Senate on May 25, 2016, on page 5, delete lines

\*

\*"

- 32 18 through 21 and insert
- 33
- 34
   AMENDMENT NO. 18
- 35
- 36 In Senate Committee Amendment No. 6 proposed by the Senate Committee on Senate and
- 37 Governmental Affairs and adopted by the Senate on May 25, 2016, on page 5, line 32,
- 38 change "secretary" to "commissioner" and between "the" and "report" insert "annual"

"\*

- 39 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 19</u>
- 40 In Senate Committee Amendment No. 6 proposed by the Senate Committee on Senate and
- 41 Governmental Affairs and adopted by the Senate on May 25, 2016, on page 5, line 48,
- 42 change "secretary" to "attorney general" and between "the" and "report" insert "annual"

#### 1 AMENDMENT NO. 20

2

3 In Senate Committee Amendment No. 6 proposed by the Senate Committee on Senate and 4 Governmental Affairs and adopted by the Senate on May 25, 2016, on page 5, line 51, change "Subsection" to "Section"

5 6

7 AMENDMENT NO. 21

8 In Senate Committee Amendment No. 6 proposed by the Senate Committee on Senate and 9 Governmental Affairs and adopted by the Senate on May 25, 2016, on page 6, line 11, 10 change "secretary" to "commission" and between "the" and "report" insert "annual"

#### 11 AMENDMENT NO. 22

12 In Senate Committee Amendment No. 6 proposed by the Senate Committee on Senate and Governmental Affairs and adopted by the Senate on May 25, 2016, on page 6, line 13, 13 change "the annual report required by" to "a report pursuant to" 14

#### 15 AMENDMENT NO. 23

In Senate Committee Amendment No. 6 proposed by the Senate Committee on Senate and 16 17 Governmental Affairs and adopted by the Senate on May 25, 2016, on page 6, line 14,

- change "Subsection" to "Section" 18
- 19 20

AMENDMENT NO. 24

21 In Senate Committee Amendment No. 6 proposed by the Senate Committee on Senate and

- Governmental Affairs and adopted by the Senate on May 25, 2016, on page 6, line 27, 22 23 between "the" and "report" insert "annual"
- 24 AMENDMENT NO. 25
- 25 In Senate Committee Amendment No. 6 proposed by the Senate Committee on Senate and
- Governmental Affairs and adopted by the Senate on May 25, 2016, on page 6, line 29, 26 27 change "the annual report required by" to "a report pursuant to"
- 28 AMENDMENT NO. 26
- 29 In Senate Committee Amendment No. 6 proposed by the Senate Committee on Senate and
- 30 Governmental Affairs and adopted by the Senate on May 25, 2016, on page 6, line 30, 31 change "Subsection" to "Section"

#### 32 AMENDMENT NO. 27

- 33 In Senate Committee Amendment No. 6 proposed by the Senate Committee on Senate and
- Governmental Affairs and adopted by the Senate on May 25, 2016, on page 6, line 36, 34
- 35 change "(8)" to "(8)"

#### 36 AMENDMENT NO. 28

- 37 In Senate Committee Amendment No. 6 proposed by the Senate Committee on Senate and
- 38 Governmental Affairs and adopted by the Senate on May 25, 2016, on page 6, line 43,
- 39 change "secretary" to "state treasurer" and between "the" and "report" insert "annual"
- 40 AMENDMENT NO. 29
- 41 In Senate Committee Amendment No. 6 proposed by the Senate Committee on Senate and
- 42 Governmental Affairs and adopted by the Senate on May 25, 2016, on page 6, line 45,
- 43 change "the annual report required by" to "a report pursuant to"

### 1 AMENDMENT NO. 30

2 In Senate Committee Amendment No. 6 proposed by the Senate Committee on Senate and

3 Governmental Affairs and adopted by the Senate on May 25, 2016, on page 7, line 8,

- 4 between "the" and "report" insert "annual"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 31
- In Amendment No. 1 proposed by the Legislative Bureau and adopted by the Senate on May
  25, 2016, on page 1, line 3, change "May 24, 2016, on" to "May 25, 2016, on page 1,"

## 8 AMENDMENT NO. 32

9 In Amendment No. 2 proposed by the Legislative Bureau and adopted by the Senate on May 10 25, 2016, on page 1, line 7, change "May 24, 2016, on" to "May 25, 2016, on page 1,"

11 AMENDMENT NO. 33

12 In Amendment No. 3 proposed by the Legislative Bureau and adopted by the Senate on May

- 13 25, 2016, on page 1, line 11, change "May 24, 2016, on" to "May 25, 2016, on page 1,"
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 34
- 15 In Amendment No. 4 proposed by the Legislative Bureau and adopted by the Senate on May
- 16 25, 2016, on page 1, line 15, change "May 24, 2016, on" to "May 25, 2016, on page 1,"
- 17